Trade and Development Agency ("USTDA"), and Meralco PowerGen 
Corp. ("MGen" or the "Grantee"). USTDA and the Grantee are each referred to herein as a "Party", 
and collectively as the "Parties". USTDA agrees to provide to the Grantee subject to the terms and 
conditions of this Grant Agreement, two million seven hundred sixty-eight thousand four hundred 
United States Dollars (US$2,768,400) ("Grant Funds") to fund the cost of services required in 
connection with the delivery of technical assistance (the "Activity") related to the proposed 
deployment of a small modular reactor ("SMR") nuclear power plant (the "Project") located in the